
ATTACHMENT A

FISCAL YEAR 2025 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE
Note: The Fiscal Year 2025 General Fee Schedule was originally adopted June 3, 2024. June 3, 2024 September 23, 2024

FEE DESCRIPTION FY 2025
ADOPTED FEE

FY 2025
REVISED FEE

Library Equipment Use and Technical Assistance Charges (includes data/video
projection equipment)
Interlibrary Loan Requests

159 | Loan Requests $2.00 $2.00
Overdue Fines

Note: In order to meet the customer service needs of the community, fees maybe
waived at the discretion of the librarian in charge. Librarian may only waive outstanding
overdue fines, if there are extenuating circumstances, but not the cost of a lost book.
Only a Library Services Manager may waive a lost book for extenuating circumstances.

160 ICollections Processing Charge $15.00 $15.00
Public Printing Concessions

161 [ Black and White Printouts/Copies New $0.10
162 IColorPrintouts/Copies New $0.50
163 IScan-to-USB, email, Google Drive, and QR code New $0.05

Repair & Replacement Fees
164 Item Replacement At Cost, applicable

retroactively for
unpaid fees

At Cost, applicable
retroactively for

unpaid fees
165 Repair of Other Materials and Processing Fee Amount At cost plus

processing fee of
$2.75

At cost plus
processing fee of

$2.75
Reproduction Of Photographs

166 Fee In Addition to Photographer Costs, Commercial
Plus Amount

At cost plus
$25.00

At cost plus
$25.00

167 Fee In Addition to Photographer Costs, Private
Plus Amount

At cost plus
$6.10

At cost plus
$6.10

168 Fee for Use of Negatives
Plus Amount

At cost plus
$6.10

At cost plus
$6.10

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Building Services

Special Notes: Unless otherwise noted, whenever a "Deposit" amount is listed,
applicant pays processing fee plus deposit; a portion of these charges may be refunded
if actual cost is less than the processing/deposit fees collected.

169 [Duplicate Building Permit Inspection Card $18.00 $18.00
170 | Reactivating Expired Building Permit $295.00 $295.00
171 | Construction Notice Sign Fee $15.00 $15.00
172 [NewAddress/Change $326.00 $326.00
173 Each Additional Address $96.00 $96.00
174 I Demolition Permit $218.00 $218.00
175 | New Wireless Tower/Antenna $1,516.00 $1,516.00
176 | New Wireless Tower/Antenna on Rooftop or Building $1,850.00 $1,850.00
177 | New Sign All Types (First 3 signs) $380.00 $380.00
178 | New Sign All Types (each additional sign) $163.00 $163.00
179 | New Sign All Types with Electrical (First 3 signs) $456.00 $456.00
180 | New Sign All Types with Electrical (each additional sign) $163.00 $163.00
181 |Stucco/siding building up to 5000 square feet $406.00 $406.00
182 |Stucco/siding building > - 5001 square feet $581.00 $581.00
183 [Window Change 1-5 $112.00 $112.00
184 [Window Change Out each additional after first 5 $24.00 $24.00
185 [Alternate Method and Materials (4 hour minimum) $1,271.00 $1,271.00
186 [Alternate Method and Materials (each additional hour or fraction) $292.00 $292.00
187 [Grading up to 100 cubic yards $4,798.00 $4,798.00
188 [Grading over 100 up to 500 cubic yards $5,765.00 $5,765.00
189 Grading over 500 up to 1,000 cubic yards $6,374.00 $6,374.00
190 Grading over 1,000 to 10,000 cubic yards $9,468.00 $9,468.00
191 Grading over 10,000 cubic yards to 100,000 cubic yards $12,564.00 $12,564.00
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